Loan Modification agreement

(Title of Document)

Please return document to:

Parcel Number:

When recorded mail to: MPG
Equity Loan Services, Inc.
Loss Mitigation Title Services-LMTS
1100 Superior Ave., Ste 200
Cleveland, OH 44114

Attn: National Recordings 1120

*

29061090090000

Clarks

0924657046 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

After recording please return to:
OneWest Bank, F.S.B.
7700 W Parmer Lane
Building D, 2nd Floor
Austin, TX 78729

Date: 5/26/2009
OneWest Bank Loan No. 1009434877
Fannie Mae Loan No. 1703354791
This is a Document Prepared by:
Kristine R T Mellenberg/OneWest Bank

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Step Rate/Capitalization)

411 04167

A single man 5/26/2009 between This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made on ("Borrower") and OneWest Bank, Mario Lenteche F.S.B. ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Note (the "Note") made by the borrower in the , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to original principal sum of U.S. \$161,000.00 3/7/2007 Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument"), dated 2/28/2007 and recorded on , or Instrument or Document No. 0706650008 in Book or Liber at page(s) [County and State or other Illinois , of the official records of Cook jurisdiction]. The Security Instrument which was entered into as Security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the "Property"), which is located at: 2243 138th St Blue Island, IL 60406 SEE EXHIBIT "A" The property described being set forth as follows: Assessor's Parcel No. 29061090090000

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or So curity Instrument):

- 1. As of 5/26/2009 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") in U.S. \$157,684.77 consisting of 'a ...mount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender.
 - 7 months of interest and advances will be capitalized at 6.8750% totaling \$9,058.10 and the loan re-amortized over 480 months. When payments resume on 10/1/2009, the new Unpaid Principal Balance will be \$166,742.87
- 2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the annual interest rate which will change and pay monthly payments of principal and interest in U.S. dollars ("P&I") in accordance with the following schedule:

Interest Change Date	Interest Rate	Payment Due Date	Monthly P&I \$790.27 \$1,002.45	
9/1/2009 9/1/2014	4.8750% 6.8750%	10/1/2009 10/1/2014		

Monthly payments will remain fixed at 6.8750% from 10/1/2014 for the remaining term of the loan.

If on 9/1/2049 (the "Maturity Date"), the borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

0924657046 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

OneWest Bank Loan No.

1009434877

The Borrower will make such payments at P.O. Box 78826, Phoenix, AZ 85062 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

- 3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at it's option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.
 - If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.
- 4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance, premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
 - (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
 - (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into as is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.
- 5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construct to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in the Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

5-29-09	MARIONE	entere_	(O/1		
Date	Mario Lenteo	he	- Borrower		
			C) //:-	
Date		- (CoBorrower	C	
State of Illinois				C	
County of Cook		Δ.		-	Almeir
On this 29+1 day of	Mario Len	me_Maki	o heateche	Julia	HINEKIN
Notary Public, personally a	ppeared \ Mario Len	teche 8			
personally known to me, or	proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evi	dence to be the pers	on(s)	
whose name(s) is/are subsc executed the same in his/ho	cribed to the within instrumen er/their authorized capcity(ies or entity upon behalf of which	t and acknowled), and that by hi	is/her/their signatur	e(s) on	
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal				

2

(Notary Seal)

Şignature 👌 Notary Public

Julia Alderio

OFFICIAL SEAL

JULIA ALVERIO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/27/11

0924657046 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL CO

Lender: IndyMac Bank,

Dennis Kirkpatrick, Vice President

State of Texas County of Travis

2009 before me Today_

of IndyMac Bank and personally known Dennis Kirkpatrick Vice President personally appreared to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this nistrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

JUDY KIM lotary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 25, 2012

Signature o Organica

(Notary Seal)

0924657046 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This is to certify that this instrument was prepared by Indymac Servicing, One West Bank, FSB one of the parties represented in this instrument.

Title: Karen Takacs

Loss Mitigation Title Administrator, Indymac Servicing, One West Bank, FSB

area Sabaco

'700 W. Parmer
Bldg. D, 2nd Floor
Austin, TX. 92707

0924657046 Page: 6 of 6

Olympia Clork's Office

INOFFICIAL CO

Exhibit A

The West 37 1/2 feet of Lot 4 in Reichardt's Subdivision of the East 1/2 of Lot 35 in England's Subdivision of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 6, Township 36 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

20061090099860

IIII LENTECHE

FIRST AMERICAN ELS MODIFICATION AGREEMENT